
528 

BOCC Minutes - January 21, 1997 (continued) 

710304 
710307 
710308 
710309 
710310 
710311 
710312 

710317 
710318 
710318 
710319 
710320 
710321 
710325 
710326 
710327 
710328 
710329 
710330 
710331 
710332 
710333 
710334 
710335 
710334 
710337 
710338 
710339 
710341 
710343 
710344 
710345 
710348 
710349 
710350 
710350 
710461 
710462 
710463 
710463 
710464 
710465 
710466 
710447 
710468 
710468 
710472 
710483 
710486 
710487 
710487 
710487 
710488 
710488 
710489 
710490 
710491 
710492 
710492 
710492 
710492 
710492 
710493 
710493 
710493 
710493 
710493 
710493 
710494 
710494 
710494 
710494 
710494 
710494 
710495 
710496 
710496 
710497 
710511 
710512 
710514 
710517 
710525 

FLINT, LAURA C 
GEISINGER, KRISTI 
MORGAN, PEGGY A ~ 
LOZANO, MARIA 
SAVAGE, JUDY 
SCHENDT, CHERYL 
WILBURN, REBECCA 
HAYMES, DAVID MARK 
SHELTON, MAX EUGENE 
SHELTON, MAX EUGENE 
HESS, DIANE 
DELANEY, BRUCE LAMAR 
STEVENSON, PATRICIA 
FORBES, ALISA 
HARDING, CLYDE HUGH 
WICKERSHAM, JOHN 
WOODIN, RHONDA 
PIERATT, DELORA 
PATTON, MARI 
JOHNSON, MARCELLA GAIL 
HILLHOUSE, KAREN 
CASTANEDA, SARAH 
CARAWAY, KAREN 
BURTON, DONNA 
SMITH, ELIZABETH A 
YOUNG, WANDA R 
OBERHOLTZ, TAMMY JO 
FIELD, DONNA 
FARROW, TIFFANY 
AKBERALI A F, DDS 
TULSA SPEECH & HEARING 
ZIMA, JOHN J JR 
SAMPSON, RONALD LEE 
HARTMAN, JOHN ALAN 
RESSLER, DOUG 
RESSLER, DOUG 
ADAMS JR, THOMAS HARRISON 
FLEMING, MARK DENNIS 
KOERNER, WILLIE & 
KOERNER, WILLIE E 
SILVA, TERRY 
CATRETT, WALTER JR 
ETHRIEDGE, JOHN DAVID 
JEFFRIES, RHONDA K 
TERRILL, JOHN E 
TERRILL, JOHN E 
TULLY, JEAN 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
TOWN OF SKIATOOK 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 
HORTON, SAMUEL A 
HORTON, SAMUEL A 
WYATT, ELAINE 
KG&E GAS SERVICE 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
AMERICAN MOSQUITO CONTROL 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE 
SMITH, ROBERT H 
HAYNES, SHARON 
CITY OF TULSA 
FOURKILLER, WOODROW 
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 
BOMHOLT, JOAN 

MILEAGE 10.08 
MILEAGE 63.28 
MILEAGE: 10.972 
MILEAGE 22.96 
MILEAGE 81.20 
MILEAGE 84.56 
MILEAGE 31.64 
MILEAGE 14.84 
MILEAGE 78.96 
TRAVEL 343.83 
MILEAGE 105.56 
MILEAGE 109.20 
MILEAGE 180.04 
MILEAGE 135.80 
MILEAGE 244.44 
MILEAGE 85.12 
MILEAGE 174.44 
MILEAGE 26.88 
MILEAGE 467.76 
MILEAGE 21.84 
MILEAGE 26.88 
MILEAGE 17.36 
MILEAGE 70.00 
MILEAGE 36.40 
MILEAGE 90.44 
MILEAGE 72.52 
MILEAGE 18.76 
MILEAGE 92.40 
MILEAGE 35.28 
MILEAGE 40.32 
SERVICES 157.66 
MILEAGE 123.20 
MILEAGE 131.60 
MILEAGE 142.52 
MILEAGE 39.76 
TRAVEL 191.43 
MILEAGE 241.08 
MILEAGE 971.00 
MILEAGE 303.52 
TRAVEL 64.40 
MILEAGE 71.96 
MILEAGE 42.84 
MILEAGE 101.36 
MILEAGE 84.84 
MILEAGE 90.72 
TRAVEL 142.64 
TRAVEL 735.60 
SERVICES 211.65 
SERVICES 25.37 
SERVICES 3,537.58 
SERVICES 1,267.96 
SERVICES 340.94 
MILEAGE 8.40 
TRAVEL 49.63 
MILEAGE 19.60 
SERVICES 246.64 
SERVICES 43.55 
SERVICES 302.79 
SUPPLIES 18.29 
SUPPLIES 118.01 
SERVICES 50.00 
SUPPLIES 54.22 
SERVICES 154.49 
SUPPLIES 213.91 
SUPPLIES 99.09 
SUPPLIES 72.09 
SUPPLIES 6.03 
SUPPLIES 153.77 
SUPPLIES 27.56 
SUPPLIES 65.36 
SERVICES 94.00 
SUPPLIES 116.38 
SERVICES 915.48 
SERVICES 61.24 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 50.00 
SERVICES 361.26 
SERVICES 361.26 
SERVICES 150.00 
MILEAGE 245.00 
SERVICES 371.75 
MILEAGE 33.04 
SERVICE 60.07 
MILEAGE 243.76 


