BOCC Minutes - January 21, 1997 (continued)

710306	FLINT, LAURA C	MILEAGE	10.08
710307	GEISINGER, KRISTI	MILEAGE	63.28
710308	MORGAN, PEGGY A	MILEAGE	10.92
710309	LOZANO, MARIA	MILEAGE	22.96
710310	SAVAGE, JUDY	MIĽEAGE	81.20
710311	SCHENDT, CHERYL	MILEAGE	84.56
710312	WILBURN, REBECCA	MILEAGE	31.64
710317	HAYMES, DAVID MARK	MILEAGE	14.84
710318	SHELTON, MAX EUGENE	MILEAGE	78.96
710318	SHELTON, MAX EUGENE	TRAVEL	343.83
710319	HESS, DIANE	MILEAGE	105.56
710320	DELANEY, BRUCE LAMAR	MILEAGE	109.20
710321	STEVENSON, PATRICIA	MILEAGE	180.04
710325	FORBES, ALISA	MILEAGE	135.80
710326	HARDING, CLYDE HUGH	MILEAGE	244.44
710327	WICKERSHAM, JOHN	MILEAGE	85.12
710328	WOODIN, RHONDA	MILEAGE	174.44
710329	PIERATT, DELORA	MILEAGE	26.88
710330	PATTON, MARI	MILEAGE	67.76
710331	JOHNSON, MARCELLA GAIL	MILEAGE	
710331	HILLHOUSE, KAREN		21.84
710332	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MILEAGE	26.88
	CASTANEDA, SARAH	MILEAGE	17.36
710334	CARAWAY, KAREN	MILEAGE	70.00
710335	BURTON, DONNA	MILEAGE	36.40
710336	SMITH, ELIZABETH A	MILEAGE	90.44
710337	YOUNG, WANDA R	MILEAGE	72.52
710338	OBERHOLTZ, TAMMY JO	MILEAGE	18.76
710339	FIELD, DONNA	MILEAGE	92.40
710341	FARROW, TIFFANY	MILEAGE	35.28
710343	AKBERALI A F, DDS	MILEAGE	40.32
710344	TULSA SPEECH & HEARING	SERVICES	157.66
710345	ZIMA, JOHN J JR	MILEAGE	123.20
710348	SAMPSON, RONALD LEE	MILEAGE	131.60
710349	HARTMAN, JOHN ALAN	MILEAGE	142.52
710350	RESSLER, DOUG	MILEAGE	39.76
710350	RESSLER, DOUG	TRAVEL	191.43
710461	ADAMS JR, THOMAS HARRISON	MILEAGE	241.08
710462	FLEMING, MARK DENNIS	MILEAGE	91.00
710463	KOERNER, WILLIE E	MILEAGE	303.52
710463	KOERNER, WILLIE E		
710464		TRAVEL	64.40
	SILVA, TERRY	MILEAGE	71.96
710465	CATRETT, WALTER JR	MILEAGE	42.84
710466	ETHRIEDGE, JOHN DAVID	MILEAGE	101.36
710467	JEFFRIES, RHONDA K	MILEAGE	84.84
710468	TERRILL, JOHN E	MILEAGE	90.72
710468	TERRILL, JOHN E	TRAVEL	142.64
710472	TULLY, JEAN	TRAVEL	75.60
710483	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	211.65
710486	TOWN OF SKIATOOK	SERVICES	25.37
710487	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 3	,537.58
710487	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES 1	,267.96
710487	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES	340.94
710488	HORTON, SAMUEL A	MILEAGE	8.40
710488	HORTON, SAMUEL A	TRAVEL	49.63
710489	WYATT, ELAINE	MILEAGE	19.60
710490	KG&E GAS SERVICE	SERVICES	246.64
710491	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY	SERVICES	43.55
710492	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	302.79
710492	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	18.29
710492	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	118.01
710492	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	50.00
710472	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	54.22
710472	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES		154.49
710473	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	
		SUPPLIES	213.91
710493	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	99.09
710493	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	72.09
710493	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	6.03
710493	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	153.77
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	27.56
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	65.36
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	94.00
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SUPPLIES	116.38
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	915.48
710494	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	SERVICES	61.24
710495	AMERICAN MOSQUITO CONTROL	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	
710496	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE	SERVICES	361.26
710496	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE	SERVICES	361.26
710497	SMITH, ROBERT H	SERVICES	150.00
710511	HAYNES, SHARON	MILEAGE	245.00
710512	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES	371.75
710514	FOURKILLER, WOODROW	MILEAGE	33.04
710517	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS	SERVICE	60.07
710525	BOMHOLT, JOAN	MILEAGE	243.76
, . Vuluu	DOTHIOLI 9 DOTH	ا ا گ اید اید ا کالیا آید	L-7U . / O